

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 10.03.2015

R.COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5276-77 2012

Jawahar Lal Nehru Port Trust Appellant
VERSUS
Maharashtra Elect. Regul. Comm. & Anr. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned
Appeal admitted.**

Let this matter be heard along with C.A. No. 7525 of 201, Reliance Infrastructure Ltd. v. Mumbai International Airport Ltd. and Another.

Let lodgment of appeal be served on the parties."

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in both the matters. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal has been issued to the Tribunal in respect of both the respondents but Certificate of service is still awaited. The service of NLPA is incomplete in the matters.

It is further submitted that the Registry's reminder dt. 29.01.2015 has been issued to the Tribunal to send the certificate of service.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR