

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 13.05.2015

R.COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 08

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5276-77 2012

Jawahar Lal Nehru Port Trust Appellant
VERSUS
Maharashtra Elect. Regul. Comm. & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th March, 2015, when the Court passed the following order:

"Await the return of the certificate of service of notice already issued to the respondents. List again on 13.05.2015."

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in both the matters. Certificate of service in respect of both the respondents have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. The service of NLPA is complete in the matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondents have not file the statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that Original record in the matter has not been called and same will be requisitioned only, if it is directed by the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR