

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5276-5277/2012

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAH.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and stay and office report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rahul Singhal,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order 13.05.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus,the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.09.03
16:20:47 TLT
Reason: